No.

8-93
9-93

10-93

11-93

12-93

13-93

14-93

15-93

16-93

TABLE OF CONTENTS FOR 1993 ORDINANC 1993 Table of Contents

To authorize the Mayor and Auditor to sign a Consent
and Hold Harmless Agreement on behalf of the City

of Bexley with the property owner at 841 Montrose
Avenue.

Accepting an easement of Malcolm D. Jeffrey, Nancy
J. Kingsley and Walter Jeffrey, Jr., for sanitary
sewer purposes.

Accepting an easement of Malcolm D. Jeffrey, Nancy
J. Kingsley and Walter Jeffrey, Jr., for water
line purposes.

To authorize the Mayor and Auditor to execute a
contract with the City Attorney of Columbus, Ohio
for legal representation in the Franklin County,
Municipal Court.

To authorize the Mayor and Auditor to execute a
contract with the Franklin County Board of Health
for the provision of certain supplemental public
health service.

To transfer $1,500.00 from the unencumbered General
Fund to the Capital Improvements Fund, to appropriate
$1,500.00 from the Capital Improvements Fund for
the purpose of paying additional ~“costs for the
remodeling of the outdoor restroom facility in
Jeffrey Park.

To transfer $50,000 from the unencumbered General
Fund to the Capital Improvements Fund and to
appropriate $70,000 from the Capital Improvements
Fund for the purchase of four police cruisers with
accessories.

Annual Appropriation Ordinance.

To authorize the Mayor and Auditor to execute an
agreement with Sarah Hubbard Larrimer for recycling
consulting services.

Authorizing the issuance of notes in the amount
of $350,000 in anticipation of the issuance of bonds
for the purpose of making improvements to the water
distribution system in the City of Bexley.

To appropriate $10,000.00 from the unencumbered
General Fund to Account Number 21-330-137.1 S.B.A.
Tree Program, for the purpose of paying the City
of Bexley's share of a tree planting grant.

To authorize the Mayor and Auditor to enter into
a contract with Stanley E. Duke for +the purpose
of providing back-up electrical inspection services.

To appropriate $3,164 from the unencumbered General
Fund to pay the City's share of operating costs
of the Municipal Court of Franklin County, Ohio,
pursuant to Section 1901.26 of the Ohio Revised
Code.

To authorize the Mayor and the Auditor to execute
an agreement with Sticklen-Belsheim & Associates
for general traffic engineering services related
to traffic regulations, control and\design.

To appropriate the sum of $30,000.00 from the

unencumbered General Fund for professional
engineering services related to the planning and
programming of the Broad and Main Street

Signalization and Street Lighting projects, to
authorize the contracting for said projects with
SticklenBelsheim & Associates.

To authorize the purchase of materials for
maintenance and repair of streets for ‘the balance
of the year 1993.

2 WMZ/
ol




17-93

18-93

21-93

22-93

23-93

24-93

25-93

26-93

27-93

28-93

29-93

30-93

To certify special assessments for the repair of
sidewalks where the work was not done by the owner
after being ordered by the City in accordance with
Ordinance No. 11-48, and it was necessary for the
City to do the work and assess the owner.

To appropriate $40,000 from the unencumbered Capital
Improvements Fund to pay the costs of purchasing
a replacement truck for the aerial 1lift truck which
was destroyed by fire, to authorize the Mayor and
Auditor to enter into a contract for the truck.

To appropriate $12,000 from the unencumbered General
Fund to pay for the services of a fire inspector,

7 to authorize the Mayor and Auditor to execute an

agreement with William Payne for fire investigation
and inspection services.

To transfer $364,482 from the unencumbered General
Fund to the Capital Improvements Fund; to appropriate
$364,482 from the Capital Improvements Fund, $1,500
from the Refuse Fund, $1,100 from the Sewer Fund
and $5,000 from the Swimming Pool Fund, all for
the purpose of making capital improvements as
specified in the Ordinance.

To approve a contract by and among the City of
Bexley, the Board of County Commissioners of Franklin
County and the Sheriff of Franklin County for the
housing of prisoners effective July 1, 1993, to
authorize the Mayor and Auditor to execute said
contract on behalf of the City.

To rescind Ordinance No. 19-93, to amend Schedule
V of Ordinance No. 14-92 to <create a part-time
position of Fire Inspector, to appropriate $12,000
from the unencumbered General Fund to pay the wages
of the Fire Inspector during 1993.

To grant a variance pursuant to Section 1264.14(c)(2)
of the Codified Ordinances for property located
at 2651 East Main Street to permit the property,
which is zoned Office Commercial (0C), to be used
for retail sales purposes.

Authorizing the Mayor and Auditor to sign a Consent
and Hold Harmless Agreement on behalf of the City
of Bexley with the property owner at 2462 Powell
Avenue.

To transfer $436,829 from the unencumbered General
Fund to the Capital Improvements Fund; to appropriate
$436,829 from the Capital Improvements Fund and
$80,000 from the Refuse Fund for the purpose of
making capital improvements as specified in the
Ordinance

To authorize the Mayor and Auditor to enter into
a contract on behalf of the City of Bexley for the
Mosquito Adulticiding and Larviciding Program
services for the year 1993.

To authorize the City of Bexley, Ohio, Board of
Health to execute a contract with the City of
Columbus, Ohio, Board of Health, to provide Adult
Mosquito Trapping Program services.

To amend Sections 1020.01 +through 1020.03 of the
Codified Ordinances of the City of Bexley to reflect
current practice with regard to excavations on City-
owned property.

To authorize the Mayor and Auditor to contract with
the Board of County Commissioners, Franklin County,
Ohio, on behalf of the City of Bexley for a Community
Development Block Grant Program and provide
acquisition services therewith.

Authorizing the issuance of notes in the amount




n

1"

31-93

32-93

33-93

34-93

35-93

36-93

37-93

38-93

39-93

40-93

41-93

42-93

43-93

44-93

of $15,000 in anticipation of the issuance of bonds
for the purpose of making improvements to various
parks in the City of Bexley, Ohio, including the
acquisition of all necessary equipment and related
appurtenances therefor.,

Authorizing the issuance of notes in the amount
of $105,000 in anticipation of the issuance of bonds
for the purpose of making improvements to various
buildings in the City of Bexley, Ohio, including
the acquisition of all necessary equipment and
related appurtenances therefor.

Authorizing the issuance of notes in the amount
of $245,000 in anticipation of the issuance of bonds
for the purpose of purchasing equipment for various
City Departments in the City of Bexley, Ohio,
including the acguisition of all related
appurtenances therefor.

Authorizing the issuance of notes in the amount
of $270,000 in anticipation of the issuance of bonds
for the purpose of purchasing vehicles for use by
various City departments in the City of Bexley,
Ohio, including the acquisition of all necessary
equipment and related appurtenances therefor.

Authorizing the issuance of notes in the amount
of $365,000 in anticipation of the issuance of bonds
for the purpose of making improvements to various
streets in the City of Bexley, Ohio, including the
acquisition of all necessary equipment and related
appurtenances therefor.

INDEFINITELY POSTPONED - To authorize the Mayor

and Auditor to enter into a contract on behalf of
the City of Bexley and the Franklin County Emergency
Management Agency for the purchase and installation
of a new siren.

To establish an encumbered fund for the Friends
of Jeffrey Park to receive private contributions
for projects at Jeffrey Park, to appropriate moneys
from such fund as received from time to time by
the City.

To establish rates of pay for certain appointed
officials and part-time, temporary and casual
employees for the year 1993 by amending Schedules
IV and V of Ordinance No. 14-92, as amended.

Summary of amounts required from general property
tax approved by Budget Commission, and County
Auditor's estimated rates. FrurKlin Co.éudgﬂf

To appropriate $65,000.00 from the General Fund
to the Street Fund for the purpose of repairing
sections of brick paving on North Roosevelt Avenue
between Broad Street and Maryland Avenue.

To authorize the Mayor and Auditor to execute an
agreement with Denham L. Pride.

To authorize the Mayor and Auditor to enter into
a contract with James G. Mitchell for the purpose
of providing backup Chief Building Official services.

To appropriate funds in the amount of $750.00 from
the General Fund to Account #01-350-132.1 to pay
fees assessed by the State of Ohio Board of Building
Standards.

To transfer $33,939.92 from the unencumbered Street
Maintenance/Special Projects Fund to Account #19-
388132 for the purpose of refunding unspent monies
received from the Franklin County $5.00 Permissive
Tax Fund.

To amend Section 648.11 of the Codified Ordinances




"

45-93

46-93

47-93

48-93

49-93

50-93

51-93

52-93

53-93

54-93

55-93

56-93

57-93

58-93

59-93

to prohibit the parking and operation of commercial
vehicles under specified conditions within 175 feet
of a residential property.

SUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE To amend Section 618.07 of

the Codified Ordinances to prohibit the keeping
within the City of animals which make excessive
noise.’

To appropriate $4,500.00 from the unencumbered
General Fund, to transfer $2,000.00 from the Swimming
Pool Fund, and to appropriate said amount for the
purpose of paying operating expenses and utility
bills at the Jeffrey Mansion.

SUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE - To transfer $60,000.00 from

the unencumbered General Fund to the Sewer Fund
and to appropriate $60,000.00 from the Sewer Fund
to pay for City-wide smoke testing of sanitary sewers
in the City of Bexley.

INDEFINITELY POSTPONED - To transfer $3,000.00 from

the unencumbered General Fund to the Recreation
Fund, to appropriate said amount from the Recreation
Fund to Account #05-520-132.1 (Recreation Department
Special Events), and to authorize the Mayor and
Auditor to execute an agreement with Aaron Leventhal
for the purpose of planning a Book Fair.

INDEFINITELY POSTPONED - To transfer $10,000.00

from the General Fund to the Capital Improvements
Fund; to appropriate $10,000.00 from the Capital
Improvements Fund for the purchase of a computerized
salt spreader controller; to authorize the Mayor
and Auditor to enter into a contract for the purchase
of said equipment.

To appropriate $1,400.00 from the unencumbered
General Fund to Account No. 01-100-118. KQJxE b Cof Crme

To transfer $801,311 to the unencumbered General
Fund from the Capital Improvements Fund, representing
a portion of the proceeds of certain notes issued
by the City, for the purpose of reimbursing the
unencumbered General Fund for monies transferred
to, and appropriated from, the Capital Improvements
Fund by Ordinance Nos. 22-93 and 25-93.

To transfer $80,000 from the Capital Improvements
Fund to the Refuse Fund to pay for the purchase
of a twentyfive yard refuse packer truck as
authorized by Ordinance No. 25-93.

To appropriate $38,929.00 from the Capital
Improvements Fund to the Street Renovation/Overlay
Account #13-855143 for the purpose of completing
the 1993 Street Project.

Appropriating $35,000.00 from the Special Assessments
Fund for the purpose of paying for the 1993 Sidewalk
Replacement Program.

To appropriate $30,000 from the unencumbered General
Fund to pay salary and benefits of four additional
police officers for the remainder of 1993.

Accepting an easement for a water line from the
Bishop of' the Catholic Diocese of Columbus over
the property occupied by S8t. Charles Preparatory
School.

PENDING - To amend Sections 434.01(g) and 436.99

of the Codified Ordinances.15mu&dﬂﬂmbkud,tquﬁkd I-({.00

To amend Section 2D of Ordinance No. 25-93 to
increase the amount appropriated to $76,658.00 for
the purpose of paying additional costs related to
the purchase of Street Department equipment and
to declare an emergency.

To establish a Records Commission for the City of

«

NOWE AL R

/ﬁ%)




"

"

60-93

61-93

62-93

63-93

64-93

65-93

66-93

67-93

68-93

69-93

Bexley pursuant to Section 149.39 of the Ohio Revised
Code.

To transfer $70,000 from the unencumbered General
Fund to the Street Construction and Repair Fund,
to transfer $61,300 from the Capital Improvements
Fund to the Bond Retirement Fund to appropriate
$24,586.05 from the unencumbered General Fund, to
appropriate $1,100 from the Street  Fund, to
appropriate $2,000 from the Refuse Fund and to
appropriate $3,000 from the Swimming Pool Fund,
all for the purpose of paying expenses of the City
for the Calendar year 1993.

To transfer $45,000 from the General Fund to the
Recreation Fund, to appropriate $1,000 from the
General Fund and to appropriate $9,825 from the
Recreation Fund, all for the purpose of paying
expenses of the City Recreation and Parks Department.

To authorize the Mayor and Auditor to execute an
agreement with Evans, Mechwart, Hambleton & Tilton,
Inc. for professional engineering services.

An Ordinance consenting, pursuant to Section 406.04
of the Codified Ordinances, to the designation by
the Mayor of the alley directly south of East Main
Street between Vernon Road and South Remington Road
as one-way moving west and between Vernon Road and
South Roosevelt Avenue as one-way heading east.

DEFEATED - To amend Section 1060.10 of the Codified

Ordinances of the City of Bexley to increase the

rate for the collection and disposal of garbage,
yard waste and brush within the City.

To authorize the Mayor and Auditor to execute an
agreement with Sarah Hubbard Larrimer for recycling
consulting services.

To authorize the Mayor and Auditor to enter into
contracts with Donald W. Schofield, Class I Chief
Building Official and Class II Plans Examiner; James

» G. Mitchell, backup Class I Building Official and

back-up Class II Plans Examiner; Harold  S.
Schofield, back-up Class II Plans Examiner and back-
up Class IITI Building Inspector; Kurt F. Grashel,
Class IIT Building Inspector; James Barlow,
Electrical Inspector; Stanley E. Duke, Dback~up
Electrical Inspector; and, the District Advisory
Council of +the Franklin County General Health
District, primary and back-up Plumbing Inspector,
for the purpose of providing building inspection
services.

To amend Section 3 of Ordinance No0.25-93 to delete
appropriation in the amount of $80,000. for 25 yd.
packer truck, to transfer $1000. from the
unencumbered General Fund to the Recreation Fund,
to appropriate $5000. from the General Fund, to
appropriate $4500. from the Street Construction
and Repair Fund, to appropriate $7488. from the
Recreation Fund, to appropriate $10,000. from the
Refuse Fund, to appropriate $2500. from the Swimming
Pool Fund, all for the purpose of paying expenses
of the City for the calendar year 1993.

To appropriate funds for the period beginning January
1, 1994 and ending March 31, 1994.

To increase the sewer rate charged by the City of
Bexley and to declare an emergency.




